Received: 11/09/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/09/2011

Budget PrePay, Inc. d/b/a Budget Phone PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: December 9, 2011

Leaf: 82 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (CONT'D.)

- 5.9 Blocking Service (Cont'd.)
 - 5.9.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)
 - A. Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges (Cont'd.)

	Monthly Charges	
Third Number Billed and	Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>
Collect Call Restriction		
Residential	\$0.00	\$5.00
Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$5.00
Toll Restriction		
Residential	\$0.00	\$5.00
Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$5.00
Toll Restriction Plus		
Residential	\$0.00	\$5.00
Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$10.00
Direct Inward Dialing Blocking (Third Party and Collect Call)		
Initial Activation Subsequent Activation	\$0.00	\$50.00
(per line)	\$0.00	\$10.00

- B. Pricing for Blocking Service for a business customer with more than 200 lines will be based on the costs incurred by Company to provide the service.
- C. Connection charges apply as specified in Section 3 of this tariff.

Issued By: David Donahue, Chief Financial Officer, Bossier City, LA 71111